
Project Goal
To expand and modernize the Soldier’s Home prosthetics center so it can deliver
faster, more accurate, and more comfortable prosthetic care to veterans, children,
and civilians with amputations.

Project Background
This prosthetics service capacity expansion program will upgrade and expand the
prosthetics center at Zinvori Tun (Soldier’s Home) — a trusted care institution
dedicated to serving disabled veterans, children, and civilians living with limb loss and
mobility challenges. Zinvori Tun has long provided rehabilitation, prosthetic support,
and life-enhancing services to Armenian heroes and to community members striving
to regain independence and dignity.

Through this project, Ayo! donors have the chance to furnish the center with modern,
internationally compliant technologies and equipment. These improvements will
increase measurement accuracy, reduce production errors, accelerate service
delivery, and significantly enhance the comfort, fit, and functionality of each
prosthesis. 

Next Step
Budget Report



Item Quantity Unit Cost (USD) Total (USD)

Budget

Sit-cast Casting Device

Rubber Suspension Sleeve

Inside Circumference Gauge

Otto Bock Transfer Device

Crutch

1

1

1

1

2

$8,395

$200

$1,271

$3,758

$2,368

$8,395

$200

$1,271

$3,758

$4,737

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 380 AMD

Total $18,361


