



Next Step

Budget Report

ayo!

Project Goal

To expand and modernize the Soldier's Home prosthetics center so it can deliver faster, more accurate, and more comfortable prosthetic care to veterans, children, and civilians with amputations.

Project Background

This prosthetics service capacity expansion program will upgrade and expand the prosthetics center at Zinvori Tun (Soldier's Home) – a trusted care institution dedicated to serving disabled veterans, children, and civilians living with limb loss and mobility challenges. Zinvori Tun has long provided rehabilitation, prosthetic support, and life-enhancing services to Armenian heroes and to community members striving to regain independence and dignity.

Through this project, Ayo! donors have the chance to furnish the center with modern, internationally compliant technologies and equipment. These improvements will increase measurement accuracy, reduce production errors, accelerate service delivery, and significantly enhance the comfort, fit, and functionality of each prosthesis.

Budget

Item	Quantity	Unit Cost (USD)	Total (USD)
Sit-cast Casting Device	1	\$8,395	\$8,395
Rubber Suspension Sleeve	1	\$200	\$200
Inside Circumference Gauge	1	\$1,271	\$1,271
Otto Bock Transfer Device	1	\$3,758	\$3,758
Crutch	2	\$2,368	\$4,737

Total

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 380 AMD

\$18,361